

May 13, 2021

Tom Smith Dodge County Emergency Manager 435 N Park Ave STE 101B Fremont, NE 68025

Re: Bid Recommendation
Breach Lake Flood Damage Repair Project
Rod and Gun Club Property
JEO Project No. 190890.02

Mr. Smith:

On May 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021, JEO Consulting Group, representing Dodge County, received five (5) bids for the Breach Lake Flood Damage Repair project at the bid letting held at the Dodge County Emergency Management office in Fremont, NE. Enclosed is a copy of the Bid Tabulation sheet that lists all bidders and their submitted prices.

Based on the bids received, it is our recommendation that the County proceed with contracting with the low bidder, Yost Excavating, Inc., from Nebraska City, who submitted a total price for Bid Groups A and B combined of \$597,323.50 and listed a start date of June 15<sup>th</sup>, 2021. We have experience working with Yost Excavating, Inc. on past projects, and they are a responsible bidder with the ability to complete the work in the time frame required. The total bid price is below the Engineer's Opinion of Cost of \$728,000, and it is within reason for this project. Upon Board approval to award the contract, JEO will distribute contract documents for execution.

If you have any questions about the enclosed, please contact me at your convenience at <a href="mailto:jmiriovsky@jeo.com">jmiriovsky@jeo.com</a> or (402) 367-2540.

Sincerely,

Jake Miriovsky, PE Project Manager

Enclosure - Bid Tabulation



## Bid Tab

PROJECT | Breach Lake Flood Damage Repairs

**JEO PROJECT NO.** | 190890.02

LOCATION | Dodge County, Nebraska

**LETTING** | 05/12/2021 02:00 PM CDT

## OPINION OF PROBABLE COST | \$728,000

Bidder	Total Groups A & B	Start Date	
Yost Excavating, Inc. Nebraska City, NE	\$597,323.50	June 15, 2021	
Horizon Building Services, LLC Council Bluffs, IA	\$604,284.05	June 1, 2021	
Sawyer Construction Co. Fremont, NE	\$608,385.00	June 14, 2021	
High Plains Enterprises Inc. Martell, NE	\$686,030.00	August 2, 2021	
Valley Corporation Valley, NE	\$891,405.23	June 15, 2021	



## **Tab Sheet**

PROJECT | Breach Lake Flood Damage Repairs

**JEO PROJECT NO.** | 190890.02

LOCATION | Dodge County, Nebraska

			Yost Excavating		Horizon Building Services			
GROUP A - BUILD BERM REPAIRS								
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Total	
1	1	LS	Mobilization	ar sail to translate	\$12,500.00		\$15,000.00	
2	1	LS	Bonding and Insurance		\$7,500.00		\$7,000.00	
3	1	LS	Site Access		\$5,000.00		\$2,200.00	
4	1	LS	Site Grading		\$15,000.00		\$7,500.00	
			Select Fill Embankment, Imported (Established	2				
5	5,700	CY	Quantity)	\$16.75	\$95,475.00	\$12.55	\$71,535.00	
			Topsoil, Imported (Established					
6	2,474	CY	Quantity)	\$22.50	\$55,665.00	\$16.20	\$40,078.80	
7	660	TONS	Gravel Surface Course	\$42.00	\$27,720.00	\$58.00	\$38,280.00	
8	598	TONS	Surge Stone	\$73.25	\$43,803.50	\$81.00	\$48,438.00	
9	598	TONS	Erosion Stone	\$75.25	\$44,999.50	\$81.00	\$48,438.00	
10	1,793	TONS	Riprap, Class C	\$76.25	\$136,716.25	\$87.50	\$156,887.50	
11	1	LS	Pipe Support		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00	
12	1	EA	Flap Gate, 8"	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
13	3,343	SY	Turf Reinforcement Mat	\$5.25	\$17,550.75	\$5.75	\$19,222.25	
14	1,450	LF	Silt Fence, Low Porosity	\$3.50	\$5,075.00	\$3.55	\$5,147.50	
15	7	ACDE	Hydro-Seeding, Fertilizer and	\$6,750.00	\$47,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	
10	15 7 ACRE Mulch \$6,750.00  TOTAL GROUP A				\$517,755.00	Ψ7,000.00	\$512,227.05	

GROUP B - BUILD TOE PROTECTION							
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization		\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00
2	1	LS	Bonding and Insurance		\$1,000.00		\$2,500.00
3	186	TONS	Surge Stone	\$73.25	\$13,624.50	\$81.00	\$15,066.00
4	186	TONS	Erosion Stone	\$75.25	\$13,996.50	\$81.00	\$15,066.00
5	558	TONS	Riprap, Class C	\$76.25	\$42,547.50	\$87.50	\$48,825.00
			Hydro-Seeding, Fertilizer and				
6	0.8	ACRE	Mulch	\$6,750.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00
TOTAL GROUP B				\$79,568.50		\$92,057.00	

TOTAL GROUPS A & B	\$597,323.50	\$604,284.05

	ALTERNATE ITEMS							
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit	Total	
7			Surge Stone, Limestone, In					
A-8	598	TONS	Lieu of Surge Stone	\$52.50	\$31,395.00	\$70.00	\$41,860.00	
			Erosion Stone, Limestone, In					
A-9	598	TONS	Lieu of Erosion Stone	\$52.50	\$31,395.00	\$70.00	\$41,860.00	
			Riprap, Class C, Limestone, In					
A-10	1,793	TONS	Lieu of Riprap, Class C	\$65.50	\$117,441.50	\$85.00	\$152,405.00	
			Surge Stone, Limestone, In					
B-3	186	TONS	Lieu of Surge Stone	\$52.50	\$9,765.00	\$70.00	\$13,020.00	
			Erosion Stone, Limestone, In					
B-4	186	TONS	Lieu of Erosion Stone	\$52.50	\$9,765.00	\$70.00	\$13,020.00	
			Riprap, Class C, Limestone, In					
B-5	558	TONS	Lieu of Riprap, Class C	\$65.50	\$36,549.00	\$85.00	\$47,430.00	